
Bid Notice Abstract

Notice for Negotiated Procurement

Reference Number 11447122

Procuring Entity TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Title COMPLETION OF FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM AT CTED BUILDING

Area of Delivery Tarlac

Solicitation Number: INFRA 05-006-2024NEGO

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Two Failed Biddings (Sec.
53.1)

Classification: Civil Works

Category: Construction Projects

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 11,694,934.77 

Delivery Period: 180 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Jhenna Micah Aquino
Manankil
Admin Aide IV
Romulo Blvd.
San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tarlac City
Tarlac
Philippines 2300
63-45-6068157

bacsec@tsu.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 7

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 12/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 12/11/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 26/11/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
1. The Tarlac State University, through Special Budget (SB) 2024 intends to apply the sum of Eleven Million Six
Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Four and 77/100 Pesos (₱ 11,694,934.77) to payments under
the contract for the project: Completion of Fire Protection System at CTED Building.

Quotations received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The TSU Bids and Award Committee (BAC) now invites technically, legally, and financially capable contractors for
the said project. Completion of works is required within 180 calendar days from the issuance of Notice to Proceed.

3. The Procurement procedure for this requirement is Negotiated Procurement for Two Failed Bidding pursuant to
Section 53.1 of 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

The selection of the successful offer shall be based on the best and final offer that will be submitted on the set
deadline by the BAC.

4. The interested bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat at the address given below from
November 12, 2024 to November 26, 2024, Tuesday to Friday, at 8:00AM to 5:00PM.

5. The TSU-BAC will hold a Negotiation Meeting on November 19, 2024 at 9:00 A.M., at BAC Conference Room, 3rd
Floor, Motorpool and Administration Building, Tarlac State University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City, which

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


shall be open to prospective bidders.

6. A complete set of the negotiated procurement documents may be acquired by interested contractors from the
address given below, free of charge. It may also be downloaded free of charge at the PhilGEPS website
(www.philgeps.gov.ph) and at TSU Website (https://www.tsu.edu.ph/opportunities/bid-opportunities/2024-bid-
opportunities/)

7. Three (3) copies of the proposals (one original, additional copy 1 and 2) must be submitted to the BAC which must
be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated above on
November 26, 2024 at 9:30 A.M., failure of bidders to comply with the said request additional copies shall not be a
ground for disqualification.

Late submission shall not be accepted.

Bid opening shall be on November 26, 2024, at 10:00 A.M., at the Bids and Awards Committee Conference Room, 3rd
Floor, Motorpool and Administration Building, Tarlac State University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City.

8. The Summary of the procurement activities is as follows:

Activities Date and Time Venue
Date posted to PhilGEPS November 12, 2024 N/A
Pre-Negotiated Conference November 19, 2024 (09:00 AM) BAC Conference Room, 3rd Floor, Motorpool and
Administration Building, Tarlac State University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City
Deadline of Submission of Bids November 26, 2024 (9:30 AM)
Opening of Bids November 26, 2024 (10:00 AM)

9. Interested bidders shall submit the following documents in sealed envelopes, labeled as “Negotiated Procurement
for Two-Failed Biddings”, with the title of the procurement project, name of the bidder, address, the contact details of
the bidder, addressed to the BAC.

10. The Head of the Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject and all Bids, declare failure of bidding, or not award
the contract in accordance with Section 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Issued this 5th day of November 2024.

(SGD) ATTY. WILMARK J. RAMOS, DBA
BAC Chairperson – Infrastructure
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 COMPLETION OF FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEM AT CTED BUILD

Please see attached
documents

1 Lot 11,694,934.77

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

19/11/2024 9:00:00 AM BAC Conference Room, 3rd Floor, Motorpool
and Administration Building, Tarlac State
University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente,
Tarlac City

Other Information
You may also download the bidding documents at the link below:

https://www.tsu.edu.ph/opportunities/bid-opportunities/2024-bid-opportunities/

Created by Jhenna Micah Aquino Manankil

Date Created 07/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

